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Compared to this month last year  ----------
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357

211

568

-25%
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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$83,116,862

$46,581,656

$129,698,518

-44%
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 129,699 568230,955 7571,620,649 6,0721,852,819 6,645-44% -13% -25% -9%

Residential

Non-Residential

402,019 393,688 280,281 267,086 277,576 1,620,649Total

6% 118% -27% -20% -52% -13%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  September 2022

Single 25,422 6242,533 125376,182 1,098403,587 1,355-40% -7% -50% -19%

Semi 6,920 354,401 845,466 20452,635 25857% -14% 338% -21%

Row 3,000 613,140 4388,662 27382,117 325-77% 8% -86% -16%

Apartment 35,250 656,812 10349,538 52612,873 72-38% -43% -40% -28%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 12,525 2489,813 260107,627 2,436121,427 2,39128% -11% -5% 2%

Total, Residential 83,117 357126,700 446967,475 4,0631,272,638 4,401-34% -24% -20% -8%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 41,382 20453,055 299411,913 1,935435,567 2,184-22% -5% -32% -11%

Commercial 0 06,800 335,591 2427,044 17-100% 32% -100% 41%

Industrial 5,200 64,600 558,913 2832,757 2213% 80% 20% 27%

Office 0 00 1139,368 113,603 60% 3768% -100% 83%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 10 02,809 31,416 20% 98% 0% 50%

Institutional 0 039,800 34,580 862,293 12-100% -93% -100% -33%

Total, Non-Residential 46,582 211104,255 311653,174 2,009580,180 2,244-55% 13% -32% -10%

Single 34,122 116,744 70,591 76,617 78,109 376,182

Semi 1,940 416 23,547 11,012 8,551 45,466

Row 30,289 8,000 5,345 17,264 27,764 88,662

Apartment 38,840 134,728 41,500 65,500 68,970 349,538

Alterations/Additions/Demos 32,725 26,610 21,087 12,638 14,567 107,627

137,915 286,498 162,070 183,031 197,961 967,475Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 142,306 79,272 76,884 46,686 66,764 411,913

Commercial 4,947 7,521 9,208 12,990 925 35,591

Industrial 4,200 17,105 23,940 7,419 6,250 58,913

Office 112,650 2,900 7,250 16,568 0 139,368

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 733 0 2,076 2,809

Institutional 0 392 196 392 3,600 4,580

264,103 107,190 118,211 84,055 79,615 653,174Total, Non-Residential

378,145 180,560 383,951 333,786 576,376Total, 2021 1,852,819



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 40,254 11855,025 147402,019 1,205378,145 1,144-27% 6% -20% 5%

Assiniboia 20,656 15520,810 151393,688 1,587180,560 1,102-1% 118% 3% 44%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 18,663 7929,965 107280,281 1,076383,951 1,156-38% -27% -26% -7%

East Kildonan-Transcona 25,899 1118,225 85267,086 973333,786 1,040215% -20% 31% -6%

Riel 24,227 105116,930 267277,576 1,231576,376 2,203-79% -52% -61% -44%

129,699 568230,955 7571,620,649 6,0721,852,819 6,645-44% -13% -25% -9%Total

9 4 0City Centre 119 38%106

17 0 0Assiniboia 17 5%0

7 6 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 13 4%0

13 30 5East Kildonan-Transcona 60 19%12

14 0 0Riel 107 34%93

60 40 5 211Total 316 100%

19% 13% 2% 67%% of Total 100%

70

22

104

17

159

372

70 10 100 523 15%343

304 4 28 1,105 33%769

220 104 11 488 14%153

244 54 43 611 18%270

229 38 69 673 20%337

1,067 210 251 1,872 3,400 100%

31% 6% 7% 55% 100%

999

184

929

818

1,360

4,290

70%

-23%

-88%

253%

-33%

-15%

-48%

501%

-47%

-25%

-51%

-21%

122 8 35 207Total, 2021 372

-51%Change 400% -86% 2% -15%

1,338 259 288 2,405 4,290

-20% -19% -13% -22% -21%

33 0 0 0Total 33

100%% of Total 0% 0% 0% 100%

43 0 0 0Total, 2021 43

-23%Change 0% 0% 0% -23%

168 4 34 19 225

75% 2% 15% 8% 100%

205 2 9 0 216

-18% 100% 278% 0% 4%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

303 Construct New SFD 500,000Waterloo ST
1075  Interior Alteration Health Care Instit 1,207,400Leila AVE

737  Interior Alteration Warehouse 500,000Bradford ST
741 Construct New SFD 550,000Rathgar AVE
693 Construct Addition Medical Office 800,000McPhillips ST

1720 Alter Exterior Apartments 824,060Pembina HWY
33 Interior and Exterior Alterations Industrial 950,000Sutherland AVE

825  Interior Alteration Office 1,100,000Sherbrook ST
350 Alter Exterior Hotel 1,100,000St Mary AVE

7 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,523,300Evergreen PL
283 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 512,835Yellow Moon CRES
110  Interior Alteration Restaurants 1,000,000Market AVE
300 Interior and Exterior Alterations Art Gallery 1,250,000Memorial BLVD

7 Alter Exterior Apartments 3,787,985Evergreen PL
555  Interior Alteration Retail Store 576,000Sterling Lyon PKY
635 Construct New Warehouse 3,000,000Camiel Sys ST

57 Structural Alteration SFD 500,000West Gate 
410 Construct New SFD 800,000Montrose ST
329 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 900,000Cambridge ST
901 Construct New Apartments 1,500,000Day ST
475 Construct New Apartments 17,250,000St Anne's RD
373 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,100,000Waverley ST

1771 Construct Addition Misc. Structure 5,000,000Inkster BLVD
1433  Interior Alteration Bank 500,000Henderson HWY

430 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 3,200,000Hosmer BLVD
1341 Alter Exterior Commercial Multi-tenant 568,500Henderson HWY

664 Construct Addition Restaurants 600,000Portage AVE
1833 Interior and Exterior Alterations Commercial Multi-tenant 2,000,000Saskatchewan AVE
1609 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 541,000Kenaston BLVD

920 Alter Exterior Commercial Multi-tenant 600,000Jefferson AVE
27 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 678,000Lyric LANE

2305  Interior Alteration Cinema 700,000McPhillips ST
33 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 800,000Beck COVE
50 Interior and Exterior Alterations Day Care Centre 622,000Sage Creek BLVD

2020  Interior Alteration Medical Office 650,000Corydon AVE
175  Interior Alteration Warehouse 985,000Haggart AVE

1199 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 800,000St James ST
600  Interior Alteration School 5,500,000Hoka ST

3401 Construct Addition Restaurants 680,000Portage AVE
2340 Construct New Hangar / Maint. Bldg 2,200,000Saskatchewan AVE

615 Construct New Apartments 500,000Kimberly AVE
1107 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 600,000Pembina HWY

310 Construct New SFD 700,000Glenbush ST
475 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,214,609Sargent AVE

1306 Construct New Row Housing 1,500,000Devonshire DR
1600  Interior Alteration Office 698,175Buffalo PL

55 Change of Use Hair Salon 1,220,000Arthur ST
421 Structural Alteration Bus Terminal 2,150,000Osborne ST
336 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 586,000Cherrywood RD

98 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Siskin BAY
250 Construct New Apartments 16,000,000Burnell ST
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